Organization

Grant Category:
Century Walk Corporation

Grant Category:

Artful Impact NFP

Bharatan Academy of Dance
BrightSide Theatre Inc
Chicago Sinfonietta Inc
Chicago Sinfonietta Inc
Chicago Telangana Association

Dong Fang Chinese Performing Arts

DuPage Symphony Orchestra
DuPage Symphony Orchestra
DuPage Symphony Orchestra
Fair Lady Productions Inc.

Indian Prairie Educational Found
J.S. Bach Academy of Music
Jumping Off The Page

Naperville Chorus

Naperville Men's Glee Club
Naperville Woman's Club

North Central College

OPUS

Pete Ellman Big Band

Rotary Club of Naperville Sunrise
Samskriti Foundation

Simply Vedic

Simply Vedic

CALENDAR YEAR 2019 PROPOSED SECA GRANT PROGRAM ALLOCATION

Project

Capital
Naperville's Public Art Program

Cultural Amenities

Singing for Seniors

Building Bridges Through Arts

2019 BrightSide Theatre Season Programming

Chicago Sinfonietta 2019-2020 Naperville Concert Season
Community Concerts

BATHUKAMMA

Annual Moon Festival

Youth Outreach.Educational Events

2019 Summer Concerts

Subscription Concert Season

Kidz Kabaret and Center Stage Players Performance Season
Fine Arts Festival 2019

NYSO Concert Series

Naperville Reads

General Operating Support for Naperville Chorus Concerts
Voices of Hope 2019

Young Adult HS Art Contest 2019

NCC Presents Home for the Holidays

Young Artists Salute, Honor and Love Concert

Naperville Big Band Jazz Festival

Naper Lights

Community Enrichment Program

Indian Cultural Festival - Tastes/Cultures of India

The Festival of Colors
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Request

90,000

7,000
13,600
33,190
11,500
46,750
10,000
12,000
13,398

8,686
19,750
20,000
18,397
35,230
14,900

5,000
15,000

1,615
60,000

8,500
25,950
32,500
23,825

6,550

9,900

SV SRV, ST, PPNV SV

SV IR V2 N 7, PPNV SRR Vo SV, SV, SR T, PPN 7 S, SRR 7,

SECA
Commission

7,000
5,700
17,000
10,000
7,500
4,000
5,000

8,686
19,750
5,000
7,300
10,000
7,000
2,500
7,500
1,615
27,000
3,000
20,000
12,750
7,000
3,000
4,500

RV SV, S 7, PPN SV 8

R RV N ST N V2 SN V2 S V2 S V2 SV, SV 7, S, PPN ¥

Council
Consensus

7,000
5,700
17,000
10,000
7,500
4,000
5,000

8,686
19,750
5,000
7,300
10,000
7,000
2,500
7,500
1,615
27,000
3,000
20,000
12,750
7,000
3,000
4,500

Difference
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Organization

Grant Category:

The Summer Place, Inc.

Turning Pointe Autism Foundation
Xilin Association

YMCA of Metropolitan Chicago
Young Naperville Singers

Grant Category:

Artspeaks Inc

Bike Bald

DuPage Children's Museum
Ray Graham

Request Withdrawn
WDSRA

Grant Category:

Downtown Naperville Alliance
Exchange Club

German American Events

Indian Community Outreach Organization

Jeanine Nicarico Memorial Fund for Literacy
Little Friends

Midwest SOARRING

Naperville Art League

CALENDAR YEAR 2019 PROPOSED SECA GRANT PROGRAM ALLOCATION

Project

Cultural Amenities (cont'd)

2018 52nd Season

3rd Annual Naperville Pumpkin Festival

Xilin Annual Lantern Festival

Kroehler Family YMCA Movies in the Park

Young Naperville Singers 2019 Youth Choral Music Program

New Initiatives

The ARTS defined as us Human Beings not Human Doings

Kids Movement

Art in Hand Project

Speaker Series

City Services Request

Naperville Cultural and Performing Arts Programs, Special Events and
Camps for Individuals with Disabilities

Special Events

Halloween Hop - Downtown Naperville Trick or Treat - City Services
Ribfest - City Services

Christkindlmarket

City Services Request

India Day Celebration Parade and Celebration ("India Day")
City Services Request

G.L.O.W. 5K Run for Literacy - City Services

Downtown Naperville Holiday Festival/Hometown Holidays -
City Services

23rd Annual Harvest Pow Wow

City Services Request

2019 Riverwalk Fine Art Fair

City Services Request
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Request

31,950
5,000
9,000
1,950

15,000

30,000
1,900
61,450
5,000
1,483

9,000

RV SR SRV ST, PN

1,124 $

252,215
59,381
71,491
35,000
34,507
12,158

14,105

40,000
1,655
36,500
2,961

SECA
Commission

16,000
5,000
5,000
1,950
8,000

5,000
0
30,058
0
0

0

$

$

1,124 $

227,000
0
70,000
0
33,507
11,158

14,105

25,000
1,655
10,000
2,961

$
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Council
Consensus

16,000
5,000
5,000
1,950
8,000

5,000

30,058

1,124 0
227,000
0
70,000
0
33,507
11,158

14,105

25,000
1,655
10,000
2,961

Difference

O O O o o

OO O O o o o

O O0OO0OoO0O O OoOoooo



Organization

Grant Category:

Naperville Community Charitable Org
Naperville Heritage Society
Naperville Heritage Society
Naperville Heritage Society
Naperville Heritage Society
Naperville Noon Lions Foundation
Naperville Sunrise Foundation
Naperville Woman's Club

VFW/Naperville American Legion
West Suburban Irish

CALENDAR YEAR 2019 PROPOSED SECA GRANT PROGRAM ALLOCATION

Project

Special Events (cont'd)

2019 Naperville Jaycees Last Fling - City Services
Oktoberfest - City Services

Civil War Days - City Services

Naper Nights - City Services

All Hallows Eve - City Services

Turkey Trot 5K Run Walk - City Services

St. Paddy's Day 5K - City Services

Naperville Woman's Club 59th Annual Juried Fine Art Fair
City Services Request

Annual Memorial Day Parade - City Services
2019 St. Patrick's Day Parade - City Services
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Request

189,979
7,819
3,128

13,261
2,502
15,181
9,120
31,280
1,093
27,851
21,903

TOTAL
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W

SECA
Commission

171,000
7,000
2,800

12,000
2,300
14,181
8,120
10,000
1,093
27,851
21,903

S
S
S
s
S
s
S
s
S
s
S

948,567 S

Council
Consensus

171,000
7,000
2,800

12,000
2,300
14,181
8,120
10,000
1,093
27,851
21,903

948,567

Difference
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