## CALENDAR YEAR 2019 PROPOSED SECA GRANT PROGRAM ALLOCATION

Organization Grant Category:	Project Capital	R	Request		SECA Commission		Council Consensus	Difference
Century Walk Corporation	Naperville's Public Art Program	\$	90,000		0		0	0
Grant Category:	Cultural Amenities							
Artful Impact NFP	Singing for Seniors	\$	7,000	\$	7,000	\$	7,000	0
Bharatan Academy of Dance	Building Bridges Through Arts	\$	13,600	\$	5,700	\$	5,700	0
BrightSide Theatre Inc	2019 BrightSide Theatre Season Programming	\$	33,190	\$	17,000	\$	17,000	0
Chicago Sinfonietta Inc	Chicago Sinfonietta 2019-2020 Naperville Concert Season	\$	11,500	\$	10,000	\$	10,000	0
Chicago Sinfonietta Inc	Community Concerts	\$	46,750	\$	7,500	\$	7,500	0
Chicago Telangana Association	BATHUKAMMA	\$	10,000	\$	4,000	\$	4,000	0
Dong Fang Chinese Performing Arts	Annual Moon Festival	\$	12,000	\$	5,000	\$	5,000	0
DuPage Symphony Orchestra	Youth Outreach.Educational Events	\$	13,398		0		0	0
DuPage Symphony Orchestra	2019 Summer Concerts	\$	8,686	\$	8,686	\$	8,686	0
DuPage Symphony Orchestra	Subscription Concert Season	\$	19,750	\$	19,750	\$	19,750	0
Fair Lady Productions Inc.	Kidz Kabaret and Center Stage Players Performance Season	\$	20,000	\$	5,000	\$	5,000	0
Indian Prairie Educational Found	Fine Arts Festival 2019	\$	18,397	\$	7,300	\$	7,300	0
J.S. Bach Academy of Music	NYSO Concert Series	\$	35,230	\$	10,000	\$	10,000	0
Jumping Off The Page	Naperville Reads	\$	14,900	\$	7,000	\$	7,000	0
Naperville Chorus	General Operating Support for Naperville Chorus Concerts	\$	5,000	\$	2,500	\$	2,500	0
Naperville Men's Glee Club	Voices of Hope 2019	\$	15,000	\$	7,500	\$	7,500	0
Naperville Woman's Club	Young Adult HS Art Contest 2019	\$	1,615	\$	1,615	\$	1,615	0
North Central College	NCC Presents Home for the Holidays	\$	60,000	\$	27,000	\$	27,000	0
OPUS	Young Artists Salute, Honor and Love Concert	\$	8,500	\$	3,000	\$	3,000	0
Pete Ellman Big Band	Naperville Big Band Jazz Festival	\$	25,950	\$	20,000	\$	20,000	0
Rotary Club of Naperville Sunrise	Naper Lights	\$	32,500	\$	12,750	\$	12,750	0
Samskriti Foundation	Community Enrichment Program	\$	23,825	\$	7,000	\$	7,000	0
Simply Vedic	Indian Cultural Festival - Tastes/Cultures of India	\$	6,550	\$	3,000	\$	3,000	0
Simply Vedic	The Festival of Colors	\$	9,900	\$	4,500	\$	4,500	0

## CALENDAR YEAR 2019 PROPOSED SECA GRANT PROGRAM ALLOCATION

Organization	Project	F	Request	C	SECA ommission	С	Council Consensus	Difference
Grant Category:	Cultural Amenities (cont'd)							
The Summer Place, Inc.	2018 52nd Season	\$	31,950	\$	16,000	\$	16,000	0
Turning Pointe Autism Foundation	3rd Annual Naperville Pumpkin Festival	\$	5,000	\$	5,000	\$	5,000	0
Xilin Association	Xilin Annual Lantern Festival	\$	9,000	\$	5,000	\$	5,000	0
YMCA of Metropolitan Chicago	Kroehler Family YMCA Movies in the Park	\$	1,950	\$	1,950	\$	1,950	0
Young Naperville Singers	Young Naperville Singers 2019 Youth Choral Music Program	\$	15,000	\$	8,000	\$	8,000	0
Grant Category:	New Initiatives							
Artspeaks Inc	The ARTS defined as us Human Beings not Human Doings	\$	30,000	\$	5,000	\$	5,000	0
Bike Bald	Kids Movement	\$	1,900		0		0	0
DuPage Children's Museum	Art in Hand Project	\$	61,450	\$	30,058	\$	30,058	0
Ray Graham	Speaker Series	\$	5,000		0		0	0
Request Withdrawn	City Services Request	\$	1,483		0		0	0
WDSRA	Naperville Cultural and Performing Arts Programs, Special Events and Camps for Individuals with Disabilities	\$	9,000		0		0	0
Grant Category:	Special Events							
Downtown Naperville Alliance	Halloween Hop - Downtown Naperville Trick or Treat - City Services	\$	1,124	\$	1,124	\$	1,124 (	0
Exchange Club	Ribfest - City Services	\$	252,215	\$	227,000	\$	227,000	0
German American Events	Christkindlmarket	\$	59,381		0		0	0
	City Services Request	\$	71,491	\$	70,000	\$	70,000	0
Indian Community Outreach Organization	India Day Celebration Parade and Celebration ("India Day")	\$	35,000		0		0	0
	City Services Request	\$	34,507	\$	33,507	\$	33,507	0
Jeanine Nicarico Memorial Fund for Literacy	G.L.O.W. 5K Run for Literacy - City Services	\$	12,158	\$	11,158	\$	11,158	0
Little Friends	Downtown Naperville Holiday Festival/Hometown Holidays -	\$	14,105	\$	14,105	\$	14,105	0
Midwort COADDINC	City Services 23rd Annual Harvest Pow Wow	4	40.000	ć	25.000	ć	25,000	0
Midwest SOARRING		ې د	40,000	-	25,000		25,000	0
Negerille Arthogene	City Services Request	ې د	1,655		1,655		1,655	0
Naperville Art League	2019 Riverwalk Fine Art Fair	ې خ	36,500	-	10,000		10,000	0
	City Services Request	Ş	2,961	Ş	2,961	Ş	2,961	0

CALENDAR YEAR 2019 PROPOSED SECA GRANT PROGRAM ALL	OCATION
--	---------

Orregiantian	Duciest		Request		SECA Commission		Council	Difference
Organization	Project						onsensus	
Grant Category:	Special Events (cont'd)							
Naperville Community Charitable Org	2019 Naperville Jaycees Last Fling - City Services	\$	189,979	\$	171,000	\$	171,000	0
Naperville Heritage Society	Oktoberfest - City Services	\$	7,819	\$	7,000	\$	7,000	0
Naperville Heritage Society	Civil War Days - City Services	\$	3,128	\$	2,800	\$	2,800	0
Naperville Heritage Society	Naper Nights - City Services	\$	13,261	\$	12,000	\$	12,000	0
Naperville Heritage Society	All Hallows Eve - City Services	\$	2,502	\$	2,300	\$	2,300	0
Naperville Noon Lions Foundation	Turkey Trot 5K Run Walk - City Services	\$	15,181	\$	14,181	\$	14,181	0
Naperville Sunrise Foundation	St. Paddy's Day 5K - City Services	\$	9,120	\$	8,120	\$	8,120	0
Naperville Woman's Club	Naperville Woman's Club 59th Annual Juried Fine Art Fair	\$	31,280	\$	10,000	\$	10,000	0
	City Services Request	\$	1,093	\$	1,093	\$	1,093	0
VFW/Naperville American Legion	Annual Memorial Day Parade - City Services	\$	27,851	\$	27,851	\$	27,851	0
West Suburban Irish	2019 St. Patrick's Day Parade - City Services	\$	21,903	\$	21,903	\$	21,903	0
			TOTAL	\$	948,567	\$	948,567	0